
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT 

LEASE AMENDMENT NO. TWO 

TO LEASE NO. GS-OSP-14546 
~ 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 

2090 North Redwood Road, Suite 80 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116-1277 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Phoenix 2006 Partners, LLC 

whose address is: 


5112 N 40th Street#105 

Phoenix, AZ 85018-9182 


hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 


WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
amended, effective as follows: 

Paragrapli 3 of St~ndard Form 2 for Lease No. GS-08P-14546, effective 5/1/2013, is amended to in9lude the following 
language and updated rental schedules: 

The tenant improvements have been completed and accepted. Rental for the tenant improvements will commence 5/1/2013 
and will be amortized for two (2) years at 8% per annum. The total tenant improvement amount is $18,985.61. 

FIRM TERM RENT YEARS 1-5 
(October 1, 2010-April 30, 2013) 

ANNUAL RENT MONTHLY RENT 
SHELL $51,579.00 $4,298.25 
OPEX $18,711.00 $1,559.25 

$70,290.00 $5,857.50 


This Lease Amendment contains 2 pages. 


All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date. 


FORTH 

Signatur 
Name: 
Title: 
Entity Na 
Date: 

FOR THE 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: Lease Contracting Ollis 
GSA, Public Buildings Service, --~---
Date: _::::~':...1...-.::Q~cL.J....;;;,________ 

WITNESSED F 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: 
Date: 

Lease Amendment Form 09/12 



Lease Amendment No. ONE-GS-088-14629 PAGE 2 of 2 

YEARS 1-5 

(May 1, 2013-April 30, 2015) 


SHELL 
OPEX 
Tl 

ANNUAL RENT 
$51,579.00 
$18,711.00 
$10,304.01' 
$80,594.01 

MONTHLY RENT 
$4,298.25 
$1,559.25 
$ 858.67 
$6,716.17 

YEARS 1-5 
(MAY 1, 2015 - September 30, 2015) 

ANNUAL RENT MONTHLY RENT 
SHELL $51,579.00 $4,298.25 
OPEX $18,711.00 $1.559.25 

$70,290.00 $5,857.50 

NON FIRM TERM RENT 
YEARS 5-10 

ANNUAL RENT MONTHLY RENT 
SHELL $64,449.00 $5;370. 75 
OPEX ~$1~8~,7~1~1-~00"--~~~$1~.5=5~9~.2=5 

$83,160.00 $6,930.00 

INITIALS: & 

LESSOR GOVT 


Lease Amendment Fonm 09/12 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LUT14546-SLA-2-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



